
Trinity Academy

2023- 2024 Basketball Schedule 

Date Opponent Teams Time Location

Fri. December 1,  2023 Garden Plain All 430 p.m. Home

Thurs. December 7, 2023 Hayden/Emporia VB/VG 4:30/6:00 Emporia

Fri. December 8, 2023 Spring Hill VG/VB 3:00/4:30 Emporia

Sat. December 9, 2023 Hayden/Emporia VG/VB 10:00/2:30 Emporia

Tues. December 12, 2023 Cheney All 4:30 p.m. Home

Thurs. December 14, 2023 Inman VG/JVG 6:00 p.m. Home

Fri.  December 15, 2023 Remington C/JV/VB 4:30 p.m. Remington

Fri. January 5, 2024 Dodge City All 4/6/7:30 Dodge City

Wed.January 10, 2024 Garden Plain All 4:30 p.m. Garden Plain

Fri.  January 12, 2024 Chaparral All 4:30 p.m. Home

Thurs/Sat Jan. 18 & 20 League GJV JVG TBA Cheney

Tues. Jan. 15, 2024 Dodge City JV/VG 4:30 p.m. Dodge City

Thurs - Sat. Jan. 18-20 ElDorado Tourney VB TBA ElDorado

Tues. Jan. 25, 2024 Dodge City C/JV/VB 4:15 p.m. Dodge City

Thurs. January 26,  2024 CPL JV B JVB 6:00p.m. Independent

Thurs-Sat Jan 25-27, 2024 Newton Tourney VG TBD Newton

Sat. January 27, 2024 League BJV BJV TBA Chaparral

Tues. January 30, 2024 Belle Plaine All 4:30 p.m. Belle Plaine

Fri. February 2, 2024 Douglass All 4:30 p.m. Douglass

Mon. February 5,  2024 Clearwater All 4:30 p.m. Clearwater

Tues. February 6, 2024 Medicine Lodge All 4:30 p.m. Home

Fri. February 9, 2024 Cheney All 4:30 p.m. Cheney

Tues. February 13,  2024 Conway Springs All 4:30 p.m. Home

Fri. February 16, 2024 Independent All 4:30 p.m. Home

Thurs./Sat February 15 & 17 League C boys C boys TBA Medicine Lodge

Tues. February 20,  2024 Kingman All 4:30 p.m. Kingman
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